PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
John P. W. STARK			07/14/2008		
Matthew S. ALEXAN	DER		07/14/2008		
Mark D. PAINE			08/06/2008		
Kate L. SMITH			07/10/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:		QUEEN MARY & WESTFIELD COLLEGE			
Street Address:	Mile End Roa	ıd			
City:	London				
State/Country:	UNITED KIN	GDOM			
Postal Code:	E1 4NS				
	RS Total: 1				
Property T	уре	Numb	per		
[уре	Numt 12600625	per		
Property T	уре		per		
Property T Application Number:	уре	12600625	ber		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type E DATA (214)20 be sent via US	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	DATA (214)200 be sent via US 214-651	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5000			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (214)20 <i>be sent via US</i> 214-651 ipdocket	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5000 ting@haynesboone.com			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type Type E DATA (214)200 be sent via US 214-651 ipdocket a: HAYNE	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5000 ting@haynesboone.com S AND BOONE, LLP IP Section			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type Type E DATA (214)200 be sent via US 214-651 ipdocket a: HAYNE	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5000 ting@haynesboone.com S AND BOONE, LLP IP Section ctory Avenue			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (214)20 be sent via US 214-651 ipdocket e: HAYNE 2323 Via Suite 70	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5000 ting@haynesboone.com S AND BOONE, LLP IP Section ctory Avenue			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type E DATA (214)20 be sent via US 214-651 ipdocket 2323 Via Suite 70 Dallas, T	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5000 ting@haynesboone.com S AND BOONE, LLP IP Section ctory Avenue 0			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type Type DATA (214)200 be sent via US 214-651 ipdocket 2323 Via Suite 70 Dallas, T T NUMBER:	12600625 D-0853 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -5000 ting@haynesboone.com S AND BOONE, LLP IP Section ctory Avenue 0 FEXAS 75219			

source=70575_3_assignment#page1.tif
source=70575_3_assignment#page2.tif
source=70575_3_assignment#page3.tif
source=70575_3_assignment#page4.tif
source=70575_3_assignment#page5.tif
source=70575_3_assignment#page6.tif
source=70575_3_assignment#page7.tif
source=70575_3_assignment#page8.tif

WHEREAS, I, John P W STARK

of c/o Queen Mary & Westfield College, Mile End Road, LONDON, E1 4NS, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled AN ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING DEVICE AND A METHOD OF ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No. **PCT/GB2008/001708**, filed on **19 May 2008**; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. , filed on ;

WHEREAS, QUEEN MARY AND WESTFIELD COLLEGE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Mile End Road, LONDON, E1 4NS, United Kingdom

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

(Signature of Inventor)

Date: 14/7/08

Witness:	CTONES
Signature	Colored
Name:	C JONES
Address:	SEMS. Queen Mary, University of London
	Mile Eral Rol, London Ellins

327176; HSS; LDW

WHEREAS, I, Matthew S ALEXANDER

of c/o Queen Mary & Westfield College, Mile End Road, LONDON, E1 4NS, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled AN ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING DEVICE AND A METHOD OF ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No. **PCT/GB2008/001708**, filed on **19 May 2008**; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. , filed on ;

WHEREAS, QUEEN MARY AND WESTFIELD COLLEGE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **United Kingdom** and having offices at **Mile End Road**, **LONDON**, **E1 4NS**, **United Kingdom**

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

(Signature of Inventor)

Date: 14/07/08

Witness:	CJones
Signature	- Reforces
Name:	CJarls
Address:	SEMS, Queen Mory, University of Londo
	Mile End Ral, London EILING

WHEREAS, I, Mark D PAINE

of c/o Queen Mary & Westfield College, Mile End Road, LONDON, E1 4NS, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled AN ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING DEVICE AND A METHOD OF ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No. **PCT/GB2008/001708**, filed on **19 May 2008**; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. , filed on ;

WHEREAS, QUEEN MARY AND WESTFIELD COLLEGE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Mile End Road, LONDON, E1 4NS, United Kingdom

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

(Signature of Inventor)

Date: 6/08/08

Witness:

Signature

Name:

Address:

CIENCE MRICIDGE, CB4 OXR.

327174; HSS; LDW

WHEREAS, I, Kate L SMITH

of c/o Queen Mary & Westfield College, Mile End Road, LONDON, E1 4NS, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled AN ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING DEVICE AND A METHOD OF ELECTROSTATIC SPRAYING

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No. **PCT/GB2008/001708**, filed on **19 May 2008**; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. , filed on ;

WHEREAS, QUEEN MARY AND WESTFIELD COLLEGE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Mile End Road, LONDON, E1 4NS, United Kingdom

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

(Signature of Inventor)

Date: 10 - 07 - 2008

Witness:	C. GARONER.
Signature	Charden.
Name:	18, STONTING ROAD.
Address:	OR PINGTON.
	KENT BEG 95J.

327175; HSS; LDW

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 11/17/2009